506085090 06/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JOHN KUZMA	02/19/2019
JUAN CARLOS JOSSE	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAERGIA INC.	
Street Address:	4210 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7L 4X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16098998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (778)329-0752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailvancouver@blg.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1200 WATERFRONT CENTRE, 200 BURRARD STR.

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V7X 1T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: PAT 92606W-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRERNA VIJ	
SIGNATURE:	/PRERNA VIJ/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT 92606W-2 Corr from Client Corr - Signed Assignment(112365126.1)#page1.tif source=PAT 92606W-2 Corr from Client_Corr - Signed Assignment(112365126.1)#page2.tif source=PAT 92606W-2 Corr from Client Corr - Signed Assignment(112365126.1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052804 FRAME: 0586 506085090

ASSIGNMENT

We:

KUZMA, Matthew, John, 1481 Heritage Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, U.S.A.

JOSSE, Juan, Carlos, 1 Pheasant Lane, Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656, U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as May 17, 2016 we did sell and assign to:

Anaergia Inc. 4210 South Service Road Burlington, ON L7L 4X5 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2017/050582 filed May 16, 2017, relating to and entitled:

SEWAGE SLUDGE PROCESSING WITH MULTI-STAGE THERMOPHILIC DIGESTER

and claiming priority from:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/337,413 filed May 17, 2016,

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

REEL: 052804 FRAME: 0587

KUZMA, Matthew, John	Witness:
The said	1, <u>Linberty Luzma</u>
Executed at <u>Granilas</u>	' 'Print Name
C. I the City	whose full post office address is
California USA Province/State, Country	1981 Heritage Lane
	Encinites CA 97024 USA
This <u>A</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , <u>2019</u> . Day Month Year	
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see KUZMA,
·	Matthew, John execute the within assignment
	and such assignor is personally known to me.
W /2	Vindel Signature
Signature	Signature
V.	

JOSSE, Juan, Carlos	Mitnage
JOSSE, Juan, Carlos	Witness:
	1
	I, Print Name
	I, Prini Name
	I, Print Name Whose full post office address is
Executed at City Province/State, Country	I, Print Name Whose full post office address is 5760 Fact St. St. 370
Executed atCity	I, Print Name Whose full post office address is
	I, Print Name whose full post office address is 5780 Flact St. St. 310 Carls bad, CA 92008
Executed atCity	whose full post office address is SHO Fact St. SAC 3/0 Cay Shoul CA 92008 was personally present and did see JOSSE.
Executed atCity	whose full post office address is SAD FULL SAD
Executed atCity	whose full post office address is SHO Fact St. St. 310 Cay Shoul CA 92008 was personally present and did see JOSSE.
Executed atCity	whose full post office address is SAD FULL SAD

Anaergia Inc.	Witness:
Executed atSba.A	1, Helere Aller
City	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
	5780 Fled St. Sk. 310
This 5 day of Feb., 2019. Day Month Year	Carlshad CA 92008
By: Andrew Benedek	was personally present and did see Andrew Bengdek
Print Name	Name
Title:	execute the within assignment and such
Signature	representative is personally known to me. Signature

REEL: 052804 FRAME: 0589